
Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

BridgeportRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

MYI, Cheshire, New Haven, BridgeportRichard CooreCorr Electrician 10/12/2018 180028 Dist. 2 Maint SW 12/31/2020 10/12/2018

New Haven, Bridgeport, HartfordBrian PimpinelliCorr Maint Supv 2/16/2018 614420 Corrigan-Radgowski 9/30/2020 09/10/1996

New Haven, Bridgeport, MYIMaria RodriguezCorr SA Counselor 11/2/2012 557410 York 3/31/2020 11/02/2012

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Bridgeport Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Bridgeport Parole/ComGiovonna HarrisParole Officer 2 12/14/2012 612862 New Haven Parole/Com 12/31/2020 12/02/2011

Bridgeport Parole/ComMarvin DanielParole Officer 2 3/18/2016 151333 Hartford Parole/Com 3/31/2020 09/27/2013

Bridgeport Parole/ComWendy JonesParole Officer 2 12/9/2016 056420 New Haven Parole/Com 3/31/2020 06/08/2007

Bridgeport Parole/Com, New Haven Parole/ComAbdul SmithParole Officer 2 11/8/2019 041254 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2020 07/07/2006

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

BrooklynRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Corrigan-Radgowski, BrooklynKristian KoivaCFSS 3 9/29/2017 050849 CRCI 6/30/2020 01/08/2007

BrooklynJeffrey JonesCorr Counselor 6/12/2015 064482 Hartford 12/31/2020 11/07/2007

BrooklynChristopher DouvilleCorr HVAC Tech 8/19/2005 028871 Corrigan-Radgowski 6/30/2020 08/19/2005

BrooklynEdwin RexachCorr SA Counselor 11/2/2012 137041 Osborn 6/30/2020 11/02/2012

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Central OfficeRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

No Records For the Requested Choice

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

CheshireRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

MYI, CheshireRonald LaoneCorr Counselor 1/25/2013 869611 Cheshire 12/31/2020 09/06/2002

MacDougall-Walker, Cheshire, MYIRichard HernandezCorr Counselor 8/8/2014 041774 CRCI 12/30/2020 04/04/2014

Cheshire, MYIShanae McIntyreCorr Counselor 10/3/2014 150063 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 08/23/2013

Cheshire, MYITracy MillerCorr Counselor 3/20/2015 026560 Osborn 12/31/2020 06/24/2005

CheshireMaris RichardsCorr Counselor 8/7/2020 082125 Hartford 12/31/2020 01/02/2009

MYI, Cheshire, New Haven, BridgeportRichard CooreCorr Electrician 10/12/2018 180028 Dist. 2 Maint SW 12/31/2020 10/12/2018

Cheshire, MYI, Dist. 2 Maint SW, New HavenChristopher SteczkowskiCorr Electrician 12/7/2018 454316 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 12/07/2018

MYI, Garner, Cheshire, New HavenRichard GuerreraCorr Plumber/Steam 8/24/2004 013240 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 08/24/2004

CheshireDoreen KruppCorr SA Counselor 8/29/1999 654182 Hartford 3/31/2020 08/29/1999

CheshireBruce EdnieCorr SA Counselor 3/21/2006 038625 MYI 3/31/2020 03/21/2006

CheshireTamara WilsonCorr SA Counselor 6/8/2007 508756 MYI 3/31/2020 06/08/2007

New Haven, CheshireLynn CohensCorr SA Counselor 9/28/2007 063218 York 9/30/2020 09/28/2007

MacDougall-Walker, CheshireStephanie SullivanCorr SA Counselor 11/2/2012 136778 Willard/Cybulski 12/30/2020 10/26/2012

Hartford, Cheshire, MacDougall-WalkerErica RogersCorr SA Counselor 6/12/2015 177824 CRCI 9/30/2020 06/12/2015

CheshireDavid FiorilloCorr Stores Supv 2/22/2002 972982 Central Office 3/31/2020 02/22/2002

MYI, CheshireNikkia TrossCorr Treatment Officer 5/29/2015 006068 Garner 12/31/2020 06/24/2005

Cheshire, MYI, Dist. 2 Maint SWKris CarranoGMO 12/7/2018 454262 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 12/07/2018

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Corrigan-RadgowskiRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Corrigan-Radgowski, BrooklynKristian KoivaCFSS 3 9/29/2017 050849 CRCI 6/30/2020 01/08/2007

Corrigan-Radgowski, YorkThomas JankowskiCorr Locksmith 3/6/2015 174472 Hartford 9/30/2020 03/06/2015

Corrigan-RadgowskiWilliam NadeauGMO 6/13/2014 163468 Dist. 1 Maint No 9/30/2020 06/14/2014

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

CRCIRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Willard/Cybulski, Osborn, CRCI, NorthernMueller PaulCorr Locksmith 2/7/2014 159621 Dist. 1 Maint No 12/31/2020 02/07/2014

CRCIAndrew DonorGMO 6/14/2013 145305 Dist. 1 Maint No 6/30/2020 06/14/2013

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist 1 Mac/Wal - CommRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

 

No Records For the Requested Choice

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist 2 Cheshire - CommRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

No Records For the Requested Choice

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist 3 York - CommRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

 

No Records For the Requested Choice

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist. 1 Maint NoRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

No Records For the Requested Choice

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist. 2 Maint SWRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

MYI, Dist. 2 Maint SWNathan NadeauCorr Electrician 5/31/2002 973006 Cheshire 3/31/2020 05/31/2002

Cheshire, MYI, Dist. 2 Maint SW, New HavenChristopher SteczkowskiCorr Electrician 12/7/2018 454316 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 12/07/2018

Cheshire, MYI, Dist. 2 Maint SWKris CarranoGMO 12/7/2018 454262 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 12/07/2018

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

GarnerRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

MYI, Garner, Cheshire, New HavenRichard GuerreraCorr Plumber/Steam 8/24/2004 013240 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 08/24/2004

MYI, GarnerRobert GirardCorr SA Counselor 10/3/2014 165756 Cheshire 3/31/2020 08/15/2014

Garner, MYIKarl MorrisonCorr Treatment Officer 1/11/2013 069892 Cheshire 9/30/2020 04/25/2008

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

HartfordRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

HartfordCesar SepulvedaCorr Counselor 12/9/2016 184635 CRCI 12/31/2020 11/13/2015

New Haven, HartfordRyan OsakowiczCorr Electrician 11/12/2004 020645 MYI 9/30/2020 11/12/2004

HartfordRichard MorissetteCorr Electrician 10/3/2014 652699 Corrigan-Radgowski 6/30/2020 10/03/2014

New Haven, Bridgeport, HartfordBrian PimpinelliCorr Maint Supv 2/16/2018 614420 Corrigan-Radgowski 9/30/2020 09/10/1996

HartfordDarlene Shuff PorterCorr SA Counselor 1/15/2010 361011 Osborn 3/30/2020 01/15/2010

Hartford, Cheshire, MacDougall-WalkerErica RogersCorr SA Counselor 6/12/2015 177824 CRCI 9/30/2020 06/12/2015

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Hartford Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

New Haven Parole/Com, Hartford Parole/ComLeShawn LuceyParole Officer 2 2/17/2017 000094 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2020 02/22/2002

Norwich/New London Parole/Com, Hartford 
Parole/Com

Kwaku AntwiParole Officer 2 3/30/2018 067894 Hartford Parole/Com 6/30/2020 02/20/2008

Norwich/New London Parole/Com, Hartford 
Parole/Com

Christopher SullivanParole Officer 2 11/23/2018 085078 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2020 06/14/2013

Hartford Parole/Com, Norwich/New London 
Parole/Com

Frank NunesParole Officer 2 8/16/2019 614677 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2020 08/23/1996

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

MacDougall-WalkerRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall-WalkerSherri JarochCFSS 3 9/14/2018 073311 Northern 6/30/2020 07/18/2008

MacDougall-Walker, Cheshire, MYIRichard HernandezCorr Counselor 8/8/2014 041774 CRCI 12/30/2020 04/04/2014

Northern, MacDougall-Walker, Willard/CybulskiPiotr PelczarCorr Maint Supv 1/19/2018 163411 Osborn 12/31/2020 06/13/2014

MacDougall-Walker, CheshireStephanie SullivanCorr SA Counselor 11/2/2012 136778 Willard/Cybulski 12/30/2020 10/26/2012

Hartford, Cheshire, MacDougall-WalkerErica RogersCorr SA Counselor 6/12/2015 177824 CRCI 9/30/2020 06/12/2015

MacDougall-Walker, Willard/CybulskiPaul BelangerGMO 6/13/2014 163417 CRCI 9/30/2020 06/13/2014

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

MYIRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

MYIBambi PutinasCFSS 2 8/31/2009 050058 New Haven 9/30/2020 12/06/2006

MYIAntonio GandolfoCFSS 2 6/14/2016 163524 MacDougall-Walker 12/31/2020 06/13/2014

New Haven, MYILouis MastropereCFSS 2 10/21/2018 177620 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 06/12/2015

MYI, CheshireRonald LaoneCorr Counselor 1/25/2013 869611 Cheshire 12/31/2020 09/06/2002

MacDougall-Walker, Cheshire, MYIRichard HernandezCorr Counselor 8/8/2014 041774 CRCI 12/30/2020 04/04/2014

Cheshire, MYIShanae McIntyreCorr Counselor 10/3/2014 150063 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 08/23/2013

Cheshire, MYITracy MillerCorr Counselor 3/20/2015 026560 Osborn 12/31/2020 06/24/2005

MYI, Dist. 2 Maint SWNathan NadeauCorr Electrician 5/31/2002 973006 Cheshire 3/31/2020 05/31/2002

MYI, Cheshire, New Haven, BridgeportRichard CooreCorr Electrician 10/12/2018 180028 Dist. 2 Maint SW 12/31/2020 10/12/2018

Cheshire, MYI, Dist. 2 Maint SW, New HavenChristopher SteczkowskiCorr Electrician 12/7/2018 454316 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 12/07/2018

MYI, Garner, Cheshire, New HavenRichard GuerreraCorr Plumber/Steam 8/24/2004 013240 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 08/24/2004

New Haven, Bridgeport, MYIMaria RodriguezCorr SA Counselor 11/2/2012 557410 York 3/31/2020 11/02/2012

MYI, GarnerRobert GirardCorr SA Counselor 10/3/2014 165756 Cheshire 3/31/2020 08/15/2014

Garner, MYIKarl MorrisonCorr Treatment Officer 1/11/2013 069892 Cheshire 9/30/2020 04/25/2008

MYI, CheshireNikkia TrossCorr Treatment Officer 5/29/2015 006068 Garner 12/31/2020 06/24/2005

Cheshire, MYI, Dist. 2 Maint SWKris CarranoGMO 12/7/2018 454262 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 12/07/2018

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

New HavenRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

New Haven, MYILouis MastropereCFSS 2 10/21/2018 177620 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 06/12/2015

New Haven, HartfordRyan OsakowiczCorr Electrician 11/12/2004 020645 MYI 9/30/2020 11/12/2004

MYI, Cheshire, New Haven, BridgeportRichard CooreCorr Electrician 10/12/2018 180028 Dist. 2 Maint SW 12/31/2020 10/12/2018

Cheshire, MYI, Dist. 2 Maint SW, New HavenChristopher SteczkowskiCorr Electrician 12/7/2018 454316 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 12/07/2018

New Haven, Bridgeport, HartfordBrian PimpinelliCorr Maint Supv 2/16/2018 614420 Corrigan-Radgowski 9/30/2020 09/10/1996

MYI, Garner, Cheshire, New HavenRichard GuerreraCorr Plumber/Steam 8/24/2004 013240 Bridgeport 12/31/2020 08/24/2004

New Haven, CheshireLynn CohensCorr SA Counselor 9/28/2007 063218 York 9/30/2020 09/28/2007

New Haven, Bridgeport, MYIMaria RodriguezCorr SA Counselor 11/2/2012 557410 York 3/31/2020 11/02/2012

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

New Haven Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

New Haven Parole/ComKatherine FortunaParole Officer 2 12/3/2010 977248 Waterbury Parole/Com 12/31/2020 09/15/2006

New Haven Parole/Com, Hartford Parole/ComLeShawn LuceyParole Officer 2 2/17/2017 000094 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2020 02/22/2002

New Haven Parole/ComVictor RamosParole Officer 2 11/23/2018 071309 Hartford Parole/Com 6/30/2020 06/08/2008

Bridgeport Parole/Com, New Haven Parole/ComAbdul SmithParole Officer 2 11/8/2019 041254 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2020 07/07/2006

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

NorthernRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Willard/Cybulski, Osborn, CRCI, NorthernMueller PaulCorr Locksmith 2/7/2014 159621 Dist. 1 Maint No 12/31/2020 02/07/2014

Northern, MacDougall-Walker, Willard/CybulskiPiotr PelczarCorr Maint Supv 1/19/2018 163411 Osborn 12/31/2020 06/13/2014

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Norwich/New London Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Norwich/New London Parole/ComMaggie Herma-MadrakParole Officer 2 11/25/2005 634359 Hartford Parole/Com 9/30/2020 11/24/2005

Norwich/New London Parole/ComJoseph Schmidt IVParole Officer 2 4/6/2012 092971 Hartford Parole/Com 9/30/2020 12/18/2009

Norwich/New London Parole/ComEdward VaccaroParole Officer 2 12/14/2012 562027 Hartford Parole/Com 9/30/2020 01/29/1999

Norwich/New London Parole/ComScott FarreyParole Officer 2 3/18/2016 148505 Hartford Parole/Com 9/30/2020 08/09/2013

Norwich/New London Parole/Com, Hartford 
Parole/Com

Kwaku AntwiParole Officer 2 3/30/2018 067894 Hartford Parole/Com 6/30/2020 02/20/2008

Norwich/New London Parole/ComMalik ChamplainParole Officer 2 3/30/2018 163608 Hartford 3/31/2020 06/27/2014

Norwich/New London Parole/ComBethany GilParole Officer 2 3/30/2018 177818 New Haven Parole/Com 3/31/2020 06/12/2015

Norwich/New London Parole/ComKenneth SecchiaroliParole Officer 2 8/3/2018 564557 Hartford Parole/Com 9/30/2020 04/26/1996

Norwich/New London Parole/Com, Hartford 
Parole/Com

Christopher SullivanParole Officer 2 11/23/2018 085078 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2020 06/14/2013

Hartford Parole/Com, Norwich/New London 
Parole/Com

Frank NunesParole Officer 2 8/16/2019 614677 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2020 08/23/1996

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

OCPMRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

OCPM, Sentence Calculations & InterstateMaribel BerriosCorr Counselor 12/18/2008 564667 Willard/Cybulski 12/30/2020 06/27/1995

OCPMJoseph TimbroCorr Counselor 8/8/2014 653747 Corrigan-Radgowski 6/30/2020 09/12/2008

OCPM, Willard/CybulskiArmand AubeyCorr Counselor 8/22/2014 159500 MacDougall-Walker 9/30/2020 02/07/2014

OCPMColleen ReevesCorr Counselor 11/28/2016 137060 MacDougall-Walker 12/31/2020 11/02/2012

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

OsbornRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

OsbornVictoria SoleyCorr Counselor 10/4/2013 142008 CRCI 12/31/2020 02/22/2013

Willard/Cybulski, Osborn, CRCI, NorthernMueller PaulCorr Locksmith 2/7/2014 159621 Dist. 1 Maint No 12/31/2020 02/07/2014

OsbornRyan DwelleyCorr Locksmith 12/7/2018 454159 Dist. 1 Maint No 12/31/2020 12/07/2018

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Sentence Calculations & InterstateRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

OCPM, Sentence Calculations & InterstateMaribel BerriosCorr Counselor 12/18/2008 564667 Willard/Cybulski 12/30/2020 06/27/1995

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Waterbury Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

No Records For the Requested Choice

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Willard/CybulskiRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Willard/CybulskiStephen MannetteCFSS 2 10/20/2002 965401 MacDougall-Walker 9/30/2020 10/20/2000

Willard/CybulskiJames WozniakCFSS 2 9/8/2010 078702 MacDougall-Walker 12/31/2020 09/08/2008

Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall-WalkerSherri JarochCFSS 3 9/14/2018 073311 Northern 6/30/2020 07/18/2008

OCPM, Willard/CybulskiArmand AubeyCorr Counselor 8/22/2014 159500 MacDougall-Walker 9/30/2020 02/07/2014

Willard/Cybulski, Osborn, CRCI, NorthernMueller PaulCorr Locksmith 2/7/2014 159621 Dist. 1 Maint No 12/31/2020 02/07/2014

Northern, MacDougall-Walker, Willard/CybulskiPiotr PelczarCorr Maint Supv 1/19/2018 163411 Osborn 12/31/2020 06/13/2014

Willard/CybulskiGregory SullivanCorr Plumber/Steam 1/18/2008 066522 Dist. 1 Maint No 9/30/2020 01/18/2008

Willard/CybulskiCharles LatkofskyGMO 1/29/1999 645203 MacDougall-Walker 12/31/2020 01/29/1999

MacDougall-Walker, Willard/CybulskiPaul BelangerGMO 6/13/2014 163417 CRCI 9/30/2020 06/13/2014

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

YorkRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

YorkAlonna KnightCorr Counselor 11/5/2018 184647 Brooklyn 12/31/2020 11/13/2015

Corrigan-Radgowski, YorkThomas JankowskiCorr Locksmith 3/6/2015 174472 Hartford 9/30/2020 03/06/2015

Wednesday, January 8, 2020Date Printed


